committee will continue to pay attention to and promote construction of its internal control and comprehensive

risk system, strengthen the implementation of supervision functions, carry out regulatory assessment, implement

strictly the rules of procedures of the supervisory committee, organise and convene work meetings of the supervisory

committee on a regular basis, attend the general meeting of shareholders and meetings of the Board of the Company

according to law and be informed of and supervise the legality of the major issues and each procedure related to

decision-making of the Company in order to safeguard the legitimate interests of shareholders, staff members and

the Company and contribute to the achievement of the operation objectives of the Company.

92 Guangzhou Automobile Group Co., Ltd.

CHAPTER 9

   Changes in Ordinary Shares and Information on Shareholders

I. STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN ORDINARY SHARE CAPITAL

(I) Statement of changes in ordinary shares

1. Statement of changes in ordinary shares

Unit: share

Before the change Increase/decrease (+,–) After the change

Number

Percentage

(%)

Newly

issued shares Bonus shares

Shares

converted

from reserve Others Sub-total Number

Percentage

(%)

I. Non-restricted tradable shares 6,435,020,097 100 16,724,653 1,615,855 18,340,508 6,453,360,605 100

  1. RMB-denominated ordinary shares 4,221,719,879 65.61 16,724,653 – – 1,615,855 18,340,508 4,240,060,387 65.70

  2. Domestically-listed foreign shares

  3. Overseas listed foreign shares 2,213,300,218 34.39 – – – – – 2,213,300,218 34.30

  4. Others

II. Total of ordinary shares 6,435,020,097 100 16,724,653 1,615,855 18,340,508 6,453,360,605 100

2. Explanation on changes in ordinary shares

In January 2016, the Company issued the A share convertible bonds amounting to RMB4,105,580,000,

of which the conversion period commenced in July 2016. During this reporting period, an aggregate

of 1,615,855 A shares have been converted; on 19 September 2016, the first exercise period of the A

share option incentive scheme of the Company commenced. During the reporting period, a total of

16,724,653 A shares were issued as result of exercise of options.

93ANNUAL REPORT 2016

CHAPTER 9

Changes in Ordinary Shares and Information on Shareholders